



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/DHR.44/2021
Appellant : Sri Joynal Abedin

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Dhubri Rev. Circle

Date of hearing : 21.01.2022

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 21.01.2022

The appellant is absent without step.

The PIO & Circle Officer of Dhubri Rev. Circle vide its letter no. DBC-33/2014/Pt-III/8 dated 03.01.2022 informed the Commission that the sought for informations had already been furnished to the appellant vide letter no. DBC-33/2014/Pt-II/343 dated 18.11.2021. He further submits written statement vide letter no. DBC-33/2014/Pt./353 dated 20.11.2021.

Since the sought for informations had already been furnished to the appellant, hence the 2^{nd} appeal is disposed of.

Sd/-(Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DHR.44/2021

Dtd.21.01.2022

- Copy to:
 - 1. The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Dhubri Rev. Circle, PO & Dist.- Dhubri, Assam, Pin-783 301 for information.
 - 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Deputy Commissioner, Dhubri, Dist.-Dhubri, Assam, Pin- 783 301 for information.
 - 3. The Appellant, Sri Joynal Abedin, S/o- Abdul Goni Fakir, Vill- Rangamati, Pt-II, PO-Alomganj, Dist.- Dhubri, Assam, Pin- 783 339, Contact No. 8474860831 for information.
 - 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
 - 5. Office File.

lun

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission